### COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU



# THE HANSARD

Wednesday, 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2018

The Assembly met at the County Assembly chambers at 9:00 a.m.

The Deputy Speaker, County Assembly of Samburu, (hon. Jonathan Lemoosa) in the Chair

# PRAYER

Disclaimer: The electronic version of this Hansard report is for information purposes only. A certified copy of this report can be obtained from the Hansard Editor, County Assembly of Samburu. [Type text] Page 1

### PAPERS

#### **REPORT OF INDUCTION WORKSHOP FOR LIAISON COMMITTEE**

**Lodokejek Ward MCA,** (Hon. Jerias Leshoomo): Thank you Mr. Speaker. I beg to table the report on the Induction Workshop for the Liaison Committee.

#### **NOTICES OF MOTION**

### ADOPTION OF REPORT OF LIAISON COMMITTEE INDUCTION

**Lodokejek Ward MCA,** (Hon. Jerias Leshoomo): Thank you hon. Speaker. Pursuit to Standing Order number 47(1), the County Assembly adopts the report of the Liaison Committee on the Induction Workshop held from 14<sup>th</sup> to 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2018 at Kenya School of Monetary Studies, Nairobi County. Thank you Hon. Speaker.

**The Deputy Speaker,** (hon. Jonathan Lemoosa): Hon. Members, the time being 19 minutes to 10 o'clock and their being no other business, this Assembly now adjourns until Wednesday, 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2018 at 2:30 pm, thank you.

Disclaimer: The electronic version of this Hansard report is for information purposes only. A certified copy of this report can be obtained from the Hansard Editor, County Assembly of Samburu. [Type text] Page 2